
From: David Van Houten <davidgvanhouten@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 2, 2017 4:29 PM 
To: Nicole Manteau 
Cc: Monroe, Pamela; abobbaker@aol.com; Dumville, Adam 
(Adam.Dumville@MCLANE.com); Admin@BethlehemNH.org; admin-
assistant@townofdalton.com; administrator@holderness-nh.gov; agay@veritionfund.com; Aladdine Joroff 
(ajoroff@law.harvard.edu); akhan@veritionfund.com; amsmith@snl.com; andrew-
dodge@verizon.net; araff@primarylegalsolutions.com; Arman.Tabatabai@morganstanley.com; ashlandconcom@gmail
.com; baamntnrd@yahoo.com; banderson@nepga.org; barbara@berlindailysun.com; Barry.needleman@mclane.com; 
ben@garlandmill.com; bgd@metrocast.net; bjtddt@gmail.com; bmathews@metrocast.net; bmurphy@plymouth-
nh.org; bnmeyer7@gmail.com; Bob.cote@yahoo.com; Elizabeth 
Boepple; bos@townofdeerfieldnh.com; Brian.buonamano@doj.nh.gov; brigwhite1@gmail.com; bruceahern@roadrunn
er.com; c1oldhat@yahoo.com; carllakes54@gmail.com; Henderson, 
Carol; caroline.bone@db.com; catherine.corkery@sierraclub.org; cboldt@dtclawyers.com; Charlotte Crane 
(ccrane@law.northwestern.edu); cdwyergo@gmail.com; cfillmore@townandcitylaw.com; cheryljensen448@gmail.com
; CherylKJensen@aol.com; christopher.allwarden@eversource.com; Christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov; Way, 
Christopher; ChristopherJensenNH@gmail.com; cindykudlik@hotmail.com; Howard-Pike, 
Clare; Clcurrier65@gmail.com; cmsroffice@co.grafton.nh.us; cmunroe@brennanlenehan.com; Colebrookassessing@co
lebrooknh.org; Adams, Collis; connorsmargo@gmail.com; corinne.pullen@yahoo.com; Wright, 
Craig; daford65@yahoo.com; Daniel.zimon@nexus-
cap.com; David.arcaro@morganstanley.com; david.burnham@eversource.com; David.cuzzi@prospecthillstrategies.co
m; dawn.gagnon@mclane.com; 'dbisbee@devinemillimet.com' (dbisbee@devinemillimet.com); Doreen Connor 
(dconnor@primmer.com) 
(dconnor@primmer.com); denise.frazier@mclane.com; develyn1@myfairpoint.net; dfrecker@cateops.com; dhartford
@clf.org; dohara@littletonschools.org; donna@colebrookchronicle.com; donw@globefiresuits.com; dpacik@concordn
h.gov; drginnyjeff@hotmail.com; drwarner@ncia.net; Edward Craxton 
(ecraxton@yahoo.com); edithtucker@ne.rr.com; eemerson@primmer.com; elaineplanchet@nhacc.org; elizabeth.mald
onado@eversource.com; elizabethterp@yahoo.com; ellen726@hotmail.com; emerritt@savingplaces.org; erickb@metr
ocast.net; Eugene.Hennelly@guggenheimpartners.com; ewfaran@gmail.com; fmlombardi5@hotmail.com; fmquinn59
@gmail.com; fpinter@gmail.com; gailbeaulieu@msn.com; gilfavor@comcast.net; gpcmclaren@gmail.com; Grampe3@
aol.com; gregory.reiss@mlp.com; harunga1@msn.com; heywoodwest7@gmail.com; higherground@wildblue.net; hms
tamp@metrocast.net; Scott 
Hogan; ibis@pipeline.com; Idore@brennanlenehan.com; info@chamberofthenorthcountry.com; info@nhcommunityri
ghts.org; ivana@nexus-cap.com; jabradbury@myfairpoint.net; 'James and JudyRamsdell' 
(jamesramsdell@yahoo.com); Jamieson.Ward@mlp.com; jbianco@biancopa.com; jbminey@gmail.com; jdennis@bianc
opa.com; Jeanne@paradeproperties.net; jeremy.walker@mclane.com; Jennifer B. Goodman 
(jg@nhpreservation.org); Jim.teetzel@wilcoxind.com; jmonahan@dupontgroup.com; Carmody, 
Jody; johnwfarrell@gmail.com; jpetrofsky@googlemail.com; jpge@metrocast.net; jvanfleet@cmonitor.com; JWD@Dav
idgeCo.com; Bailey, Kate; keliscini@gmail.com; Holmes, Kerry; kfolsom@canterbury-
nh.org; kkimball@outdoors.org; kkspencerbwi161@gmail.com; kleindienstm@gmail.com; klowe@plymouth-
nh.org; knorm2012@gmail.com; kpalmer2005@gmail.com; krispastoriza@gmail.com; landuse@holderness-
nh.gov; laura.maynard@doj.nh.gov; Laura Bonk 
(laurambonk@gmail.com); leesullivan@stevebuzzell.com; legacyforest@gmail.com; lindart1@mac.com; lisa@linowes.c
om; lmrapp@lmrapp.com; lorilevesqu@yahoo.com; lring@rochesternh.org; lsaffo@co.grafton.nh.us; lubornstein@gm
ail.com; lwolf4613@gmail.com; manley1515@gmail.com; Amy 
Manzelli; maplerichards@gmail.com; marc@neratepayers.org; marinolee@aol.com; marshallgj@metrocast.net; 
Honigberg, 
Martin; martinp003@gmail.com; martlan@mit.edu; marvin.bellis@eversource.com; mary@rosecottagenorth.com; mb
eliveau@pierceatwood.com; mbirchard@clf.org; mcousineau@unionleader.com; Iacopino, Michael 
J; michael.dandurand@lnzcapital.com; mikes@manchester-
chamber.org; mnovello@wagnerforest.com; mormonmama@msn.com; morzeck@charter.net; nadiapeanut@yahoo.co
m; nancy.martland@gmail.com; nancywestnews@gmail.com; neillup@aol.com; nfrench@together.net; NHSC603@gm
ail.com; northpack99@yahoo.com; SAU 
35; paul.zimbardo@citadel.com; pbourdon@shelterharbor.net; pcrowell@ashland.nh.gov; peter.roth@doj.nh.gov; pet
er@pwpre.com; petergrote@mac.com; Paul Fitzgerald 
(pfitzgerald@wescottlawnh.com); Planning@BethlehemNH.org; poboxshay@gmail.com; ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com; rac
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ers74@roadrunner.com; rcraven@together.net; rdandeneau@ccsnh.edu; rebec47@gmail.com; rebecca.walkley@mcla
ne.com; Jason Reimers; research@blackstartcapital.com; rharris@savingplaces.org; robert.clarke@eversource.com; 
Spoerl, Robert; roberttuveson@hotmail.com; rodneyfelgate@gmail.com; rose-
lynn.armstrong@barclays.com; roy.stever@gmail.com; rsmore47@gmail.com; russ.kelly@eversource.com; russlydia@
myfairpoint.net; rwtbo@yahoo.com; saholz@myfairpoint.net; sandydannis@gmail.com; Susan Arnold 
(SArnold@outdoors.org); sellis46@outlook.com; sevans-
brown@nhpr.org; sjudge@wadleighlaw.com; skamins3@myfairpoint.net; Sandra Merrigan 
(smerrigan@primmer.com); SMWoodard14@gmail.com; snowghost54@gmail.com; stanguay@townandcitylaw.com; st
even@mitchellmunigroup.com; steverselectperson@gmail.com; straynge.bru@gmail.com; Sukkha@metrocast.net; 
Schibanoff, Susan 
(susan.schibanoff@unh.edu); Susanenderspercy@gmail.com; SWilliamson@savingplaces.org; swobbyjrroy@hotmail.co
m; tarnold@manchesternh.gov; tbamford@nccouncil.org; tfitts@bu.edu; tfoulkes9@gmail.com; thad.presby@presbyc.
com; thatch@nashuachamber.com; Getz, Thomas 
(Thomas.Getz@MCLANE.com); timmore@tmorelaw.com; tkucman@gmail.com; tmasland@ranspell.com; tntmullen@g
mail.com; tom@ranspell.com; Torin.judd@gmail.com; townadmin@townofbristolnh.org; townofficepittsburg@gmail.c
om; townofstewartstown@hotmail.com; tpappas@primmer.com; twnclark@yahoo.com; viggo.fish@mclane.com; vjeff
ryes@hotmail.com; Stephen 
Wagner; waltpalmer1@gmail.com; waterandsewer@ashland.nh.gov; weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com; whitefieldtax@n
e.rr.com; Oldenburg, 
William; wolfordnh@gmail.com; wplouffe@dwmlaw.com; yarge@comcast.net; Zakmei.e@gmail.com 
Subject: Re: NH SEC 2015-06: Forest Society Notice of Cross Examination  
  

Dear Pam, 
 
I have some questions for Sandy Laleme and Cheryl Jensen representing Bethlehem. I believe their 
position on Northern Pass is not averse to mine. 
 
The questions are about the proposed transition station, proposed development at Baker Brook, 
traffic during construction, access to local utilities, and property values. 

 

This is necessary to a true and full disclosure of the facts because it relates to the impacts of the 
proposal on an individual landowner and how daily life in the landowner’s neighborhood might be 
affected. 
 
I suppose this might take 30-60 minutes. 
 
Thank you, 
 
David Van Houten 
Bethlehem, NH 
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	From: David Van Houten <Udavidgvanhouten@gmail.comU> Sent: Monday, October 2, 2017 4:29 PM To: Nicole Manteau Cc: Monroe, Pamela; Uabobbaker@aol.comU; Dumville, Adam (UAdam.Dumville@MCLANE.comU); UAdmin@BethlehemNH.orgU; Uadmin-assistant@townofdalton....

